

WBUD05002068 2023  
SC 251 of 2023

Order No : 11

Dated 03.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1

The Ld PP is present by filing hazira.

Three accused are present by filing hazira.

A death intimation of the accused Saifuddin is filed. **Call for death of report of Saifuddin son of Belal SK of village Raghampur-Ghontola, PS Karandighi.**

To 21.08.2025 for appearance and death report of Saifuddin.

D/C by me

ASJ, FTC 1<sup>st</sup>  
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code WB 00688)