

WBUD050014462025



Matrimonial Suit/109/2025

Nandalal Mahato Vs. Kabita Mahato

Later

Dated : 03.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing W.S by the O.P.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O.P. files a petition and prays for time for filing written statement on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 31.01.2026 for filing written statement by the O.P.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur